The Indiana Adult Guardianship Office — Tenth Annual

Adult Guardianship Symposium

“Come on Down!” — Solving Guardianship Issues Together in Indiana

Thursday, June 26, 2025

Marriott Indianapolis North
3645 River Crossing Parkway, Indianapolis, IN 46240

This is an in-person event. You must pre-register using this link.

Only those who receive confirmation will be admitted — please check your inbox settings.

7:30am

8:30am

8:45am

9:45am

10am

11am

11:15am

12:15pm

Breakfast and Registration

Opening Remarks from the Adult Guardianship Office
Nick Parker, Indiana Office of Court Services

“The Support is Right” — Advocating for Less-Restrictive Alternatives
Elizabeth Moran, The Arc of Colorado

Networking Break

Breakout Session #1

“Wheel of Changes” — Changes to Medicaid and Medicare in Indiana
Dennis Frick

Karly Sciortino-Poulter

“Account Your Luck” — Reporting to the Court on Guardianship
Rebecca Geyer

Jonathan Lamb

Networking Break

Breakout Session #2

“Phone a Friend” — Averting Guardianship with Key Resources
Tammy Themel

Anna Thompson Jones

Dr. Derek Nord

“Avoiding Jeopardy!” — Guardianship Best Practices & Legal Principles
Mollie Golden
Kristen Steckbeck

Networking Lunch and Annual Awards

Main Ballroom

Main Ballroom

Main Ballroom

Porter/ Miller

Hart/ Shields

Porter/ Miller

Hart/ S hields

Main Ballroom



https://mycourts.wufoo.com/forms/p12xiunh1n06x9q/

1:15pm

2:15pm

2:30pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

4:30pm

“The Court Has Spoken” — Judicial Panel on Guardianship
Hon. Geoffrey Bradley, Monroe County
Hon. Sean Persin, Tippecanoe County

Networking Break

Breakout Session #3

“Every Voice Counts” — Advocating for Protected Persons in Court
Adam Kornya
Ann Smith

“Who Wants to Be a Volunteer?” — Getting to Know Your VASIA Programs
Lyn Carter

Crystal Hobgood

LaVonne Jarrett

Amber Longnaker

“The Guardianship Link” — Guardianship Oversight Task Force
Nick Parker, Indiana Office of Court Services

Guardian Association of Indiana — Member Meeting
Open to All Current and Prospective Members

Event Adjourns

Main Ballroom

Porter/ Miller

Hart/ S hields

Main Ballroom

Main Ballroom

Event Pending for 6.0 Hours of CJE and CLE Credit

Certificates of Attendance Issued After Event for up to 6.0 Hours of CEU and Other Credits / Purposes

To avoid over-subscription, this event will be capped at the first 300 registrants.

If you would like to book a hotel for the event, please email Shenna Robinson at shenna.robinson(@courts.in.gov

for a link to the hotel block.



mailto:shenna.robinson@courts.in.gov



