The Indiana Adult Guardianship Office – Tenth Annual

Adult Guardianship Symposium

"Come on Down!" - Solving Guardianship Issues Together in Indiana

Thursday, June 26, 2025 Marriott Indianapolis North

3645 River Crossing Parkway, Indianapolis, IN 46240

This is an in-person event. <u>You must pre-register using this link.</u>
Only those who receive confirmation will be admitted – please check your inbox settings.

7:30am	Breakfast and Registration	Main Ballroom
8:30am	Opening Remarks from the Adult Guardianship Office Nick Parker, Indiana Office of Court Services	Main Ballroom
8:45am	"The Support is Right" – Advocating for Less-Restrictive Alternatives Elizabeth Moran, The Arc of Colorado	Main Ballroom
9:45am	Networking Break	
10am	Breakout Session #1	
	"Wheel of Changes" – Changes to Medicaid and Medicare in Indiana Dennis Frick Karly Sciortino-Poulter	Porter/Miller
	"Account Your Luck" – Reporting to the Court on Guardianship Rebecca Geyer Jonathan Lamb	Hart/Shields
11am	Networking Break	
11:15am	Breakout Session #2	
	"Phone a Friend" – Averting Guardianship with Key Resources Tammy Themel Anna Thompson Jones Dr. Derek Nord	Porter/Miller
	"Avoiding Jeopardy!" – Guardianship Best Practices & Legal Principles Mollie Golden Kristen Steckbeck	Hart/Shields
12:15pm	Networking Lunch and Annual Awards	Main Ballroom

1:15pm	"The Court Has Spoken" – Judicial Panel on Guardianship Hon. Geoffrey Bradley, Monroe County Hon. Sean Persin, Tippecanoe County	Main Ballroom
2:15pm	Networking Break	
2:30pm	Breakout Session #3	
	"Every Voice Counts" – Advocating for Protected Persons in Court Adam Kornya Ann Smith	Porter/Miller
	"Who Wants to Be a Volunteer?" – Getting to Know Your VASIA Programs Lyn Carter Crystal Hobgood LaVonne Jarrett Amber Longnaker	Hart/Shields
3:30pm	"The Guardianship Link" – Guardianship Oversight Task Force Nick Parker, Indiana Office of Court Services	Main Ballroom
4:00pm	Guardian Association of Indiana – Member Meeting Open to All Current and Prospective Members	Main Ballroom
4:30pm	Event Adjourns	

Event Pending for **6.0 Hours** of CJE and CLE Credit Certificates of Attendance Issued After Event for up to **6.0 Hours** of CEU and Other Credits / Purposes

To avoid over-subscription, this event will be capped at the first 300 registrants.

If you would like to book a hotel for the event, please email Shenna Robinson at shenna.robinson@courts.in.gov for a link to the hotel block.